506400647 12/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6447403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY P. KATZ	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATZ WATER TECH
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 710118
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77271

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62650242
Application Number:	16370739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)659-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8327239528

Email: gary@katzwater.com

Correspondent Name: KATZ LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 710118

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPK-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=GPK006AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT 506400647 REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0289

Patent Application Assignment

Whereas, I, Gary P. Katz as an Inventor (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements entitled, "APPARATUS SYSTEM AND METHOD TO EXTRACT MINERALS AND METALS FROM WATER" and executed a provisional and non-provisional patent application with the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, Katz Water Tech, LLC ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration including the payment of ten dollars (\$10), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request our attorneys Katz Law Group, LLC to file and record this assignment for Provisional Patent Application Number 62/650,242 with Confirmation number 4530 that was filed on March 29, 2018 and any applications claiming priority to Provisional Patent Application Number 62/650,242, including U.S. Patent Application Number 16/370,739 with Confirmation number 3290, filed on March 29, 2019, and the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said applications when known.

Date: December 14, 2020

Gary P. Katz

STATE OF TEXAS

§

HARRIS COUNTY

§ §

This instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED before me on December 14, 2020, by Gary P. Katz, an individual.

LESLIE NATALY RESENDEZ Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 01-15-2022 Notary ID 131410070

Public Notary in and for the State of Texas

Name:

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 12/14/2020